

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 16.09.2013
Court No: 12
Item No. 52

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 32908 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NAKSHATRA PAL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned with an office report dated 19.07.2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent-State of U.P., four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit."

It is submitted that the Counsel for respondents have not filed the Counter Affidavit till date.

It is further submitted that service of show cause notice is complete on all the six respondents and they are represented through their respective Advocates.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate

Mr. P. K. Jain, Advocate

Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR